6-30-03 ECORDATIC 102489624 TRADEMARKS ONLY RECORDATIC **₹TMENT OF COMMERCE** Form PTO-1594 atent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) NOVA VISION, INC. VISION 2000 HOWINGS LLC Name: Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3209-128 GRESHAM LAKE RAD Limited Partnership General Partnership City: RANGE OF State: NC ZD: 27615 Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship Other _____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Mark No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ > Connec Security Agreement Change of Name □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached:

Yes

No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Execution Date: JUNE 28,2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,031,704 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__40. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1601 TRAPELO RD City: WALTHAM State: MA Zip: 02451 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date 23 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/02/2003 GTON11 00000102 2031704

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0617 Morse,
Barnes-Brown &
Pendleton, p.c.

The Business Law Firm on Route 128

Reservoir Place • 1601 Trapelo Road • Waltham, MA 02451 • (781) 622-5930 • Fax (781) 622-5933 • email: mbbp@mbbp.com

Writer's email: tfd@mbbp.com

June 23, 2003

By: Certified Mail, Return Receipt

Tracking No: 7002 2410 0007 9370 6251

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: Filing Type:

Recordations of Change of Name and Assignment

Mark:

NOVA VISION

Reg. No.:

2,031,704

Sir:

I enclose the following trademark materials:

- (1) Recordation cover forms for the following in connection with the above-referenced mark:
 - (a) Name Change from NovaVision, Inc. to Vision 2000 Holdings LLC as evidenced by <u>Exhibit C</u> in the supporting documentation;
 - (b) Release of security interest from Sirrom Investments, Inc. (executed by Finova as successor in interest to Sirrom Investments, as evidenced at Exhibits A and B in the supporting documentation) to Vision 2000 Holdings LLC;
 - (c) Release of security interest from Sirrom Capital Corp. (executed by Finova as successor in interest to Sirrom Investments, as evidenced at Exhibits A and B in the supporting documentation) to Vision 2000 Holdings LLC; and
 - (d) Assignment from Vision 2000 Holdings LLC to Nova Vision, Inc. (a different company than the predecessor).
- One check in the total amount of \$160.00 in payment of the recording fees; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0618 (3) A postcard with return postage affixed confirming to the undersigned the receipt of the contents of this letter.

Sincerely,

Thomas F. Dunn

Attorney for Applicant

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail (Certified Mail Return Receipt) in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on the date shown below:

Thomas F. Dunn, Esq.

(Name of person signing certificate)

(Signature)

June 23, 2003

(Date)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0619